on the next business day following the expiration of such time 

period, and any action taken by any party on such next business 

day shall be deemed timely. 

V. ATTORNEY'S FEES 

A. Upon this Stipulation becoming Final, defendants agree 

to pay to counsel for plaintiffs the sum of One Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000.00) in respect of attorneys' 

fees, costs and disbursements (the "Fee Payment") . 

B. The Fee Payment shall be accepted in full settlement of 

any claims for attorneys' fees, costs. and disbursements that 

plaintiffs or the settlement class had, have or may in the future